17 carries:
18 (1) the photographic identification card identifying the person
19 as a retired judicial officer; and
20 (2) evidence that the retired judicial officer has completed the
21 training required under section 3 of this chapter within the
22 previous three hundred sixty-five (365) days.
23 SECTION 26. IC 35-47-16-2, AS ADDED BY P.L.147-2014,
24 SECTION 4, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
25 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 2. A judicial officer or retired judicial officer
26 who possesses a firearm as described in section 1 of this chapter has